Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

George Champlin Sibley Papers

George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers

9-28-1808

Letter from Meriwether Lewis to George Sibley, September 28, 1808

Meriwether Lewis Louisiana Territory

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Lewis, Meriwether, "Letter from Meriwether Lewis to George Sibley, September 28, 1808" (1808). George Champlin Sibley Papers. 42.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george/42

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in George Champlin Sibley Papers by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

George C. Sibley Meriwether Lewis

St. Louis September 28th. 1808

Sir

Having deemed it expedient for sundry reasons to appoint some person a Justice of the Peace, who will reside permanently at the establishment near the Fire Prarie, my choice has fallen on you, and I have accordingly forwarded you a commission herewith inclosed of which I must beg leave to request your acceptance. You will also find inclosed the copy of an Act of this territory regulating the duties of Justice of the Peace. -

I am with much respect and consideration

Your friend & Obdt. Servt.

Meriwether Lewis

Mr. George C. Sibley

U.S. Factor Fort-

Sibley Mss. V. II
Missouri Historical Society